# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4963361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GARY BENSON	09/01/2002
DANIEL BISHOP	09/01/2002
MIKE SNOW	09/01/2002
W.G. SECURITIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	09/01/2002

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE FEMALE HEALTH COMPANY
Street Address:	4400 BISCAYNE BLVD.
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33137-3212
Name:	THE FEMALE HEALTH COMPANY (UK) PLC
Street Address:	3 MANSFIELD ROAD
Internal Address:	WESTERN AVENUE BUSINESS PARK
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	W3 0BZ

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4735621
Patent Number:	4834113
Patent Number:	4976273
Patent Number:	5094250
Patent Number:	5146930
Patent Number:	5168881
Patent Number:	5193555
Patent Number:	5490519
Patent Number:	5490525
Patent Number:	5603802
Patent Number:	5622185

PATENT REEL: 045815 FRAME: 0741

504916616

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5623946
Patent Number:	5695585

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)897-0908

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6173106088

Email: mccrayjo@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: JONAS D.L. MCCRAY

Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 2: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE, SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	170067-010500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONAS D.L. MCCRAY
SIGNATURE:	/Jonas D.L. McCray/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2018

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=170067\_010500IPRelease#page1.tif source=170067\_010500IPRelease#page2.tif source=170067\_010500IPRelease#page3.tif source=170067\_010500IPRelease#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045815 FRAME: 0742

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS (hereinafter referred to as the "Release") is made as of the \_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as the "Effective Date"), by Gary Benson, Robert Johander, Daniel Bishop, Mike Snow, and W.G. Securities Limited Partnership (jointly referred to as "RELEASER"), in favor of THE FEMALE HEALTH COMPANY, a Wisconsin Corporation and THE FEMALE HEALTH COMPANY (UK) PLC (jointly referred to as "RELEASEE").

#### RECITAL

By virtue of a Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement dated the 16th day of August, 2000 (hereinafter referred to as the "Security Interest Agreement"), RELEASER is the grantee of record of a certain security interest and mortgage in the Collateral (as defined in the Security Interest Agreement), including patents and trademarks, which was granted to RELEASER by RELEASEE. RELEASER desires by execution of this Release to grant to RELEASEE a termination and release of all of its security interests in and its rights, title, and interest in and to the Collateral.

#### RELEASE

RELEASER hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and mortgage on all of the Collateral, as defined in the Security Interest Agreement, and RELEASER further assigns and transfers to RELEASEE, without recourse, RELEASER's entire rights, title, and interest in and to all of the Collateral, including patents and trademarks, which was pledged in the Security Interest Agreement, effective as of the date set forth above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been duly executed by the parties as of the date first written above.

Gary Benson, Releaser	Robert Johander, Releaser
By: Lany Bonson	By:
Daniel Bishop, Releaser	Mike Snow, Releaser
By:	By: Muhalista
W.G. Securities Limited Partnership, Releaser	
By:	
Title:	

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS (hereinafter referred to as the "Release") is made as of the \_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as the "Effective Date"), by Gary Benson, Robert Johander, Daniel Bishop, Mike Snow, and W.G. Securities Limited Partnership (jointly referred to as "RELEASER"), in favor of THE FEMALE HEALTH COMPANY, a Wisconsin Corporation and THE FEMALE HEALTH COMPANY (UK) PLC (jointly referred to as "RELEASEE").

#### RECITAL

By virtue of a Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement dated the 16th day of August, 2000 (hereinafter referred to as the "Security Interest Agreement"), RELEASER is the grantee of record of a certain security interest and mortgage in the Collateral (as defined in the Security Interest Agreement), including patents and trademarks, which was granted to KELEASER by RELEASEE. RELEASER desires by execution of this Release to grant to RELEASEE a termination and release of all of its security interests in and its rights, title, and interest in and to the Collateral.

#### RELEASE

RELEASER hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and mortgage on all of the Collateral, as defined in the Security Interest Agreement, and RELEASER further assigns and transfers to RELEASEE, without recourse, RELEASER's entire rights, title, and interest in and to all of the Collateral, including patents and trademarks, which was pledged in the Security Interest Agreement, effective as of the date set forth above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been duly executed by the parties as of the date first written above.

Gary Benson, Releaser	Robert Johander, Releaser
By:	By:
Daniel Bishop, Releaser	Mike Snow, Releaser
By:	By: <u>/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /</u>
W.G. Securities Limited Partnership, Releaser	
Bý <u>š</u>	
Title:	

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS (hereinafter referred to as the "Release") is made as of the \_\_\_\_ day of September, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as the "Effective Date"), by Gary Benson, Robert Johander, Daniel Bishop, Mike Snow, and W.G. Securities Limited Partnership (jointly referred to as "RELEASER"), in favor of THE FEMALE HEALTH COMPANY, a Wisconsin Corporation and THE FEMALE HEALTH COMPANY (UK) PLC (jointly referred to as "RELEASEE").

### RECITAL

By virtue of a Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement dated the 16th day of August, 2000 (hereinafter referred to as the "Security Interest Agreement"), RELEASER is the grantee of record of a certain security interest and mortgage in the Collateral (as defined in the Security Interest Agreement), including patents and trademarks, which was granted to RELEASER by RELEASEE. RELEASER desires by execution of this Release to grant to RELEASEE a termination and release of all of its security interests in and its rights, title, and interest in and to the Collateral.

#### RELEASE

RELEASER hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and mortgage on all of the Collateral, as defined in the Security Interest Agreement, and RELEASER further assigns and transfers to RELEASEE, without recourse, RELEASER's entire rights, title, and interest in and to all of the Collateral, including patents and trademarks, which was pledged in the Security Interest Agreement, effective as of the date set forth above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been duly executed by the parties as of the date first written above.

Gary Benson, Releaser	Kobert Johander, Keleaser
By:	Ву:
Daniel Bishop, Releaser	Mike Snow, Releaser
Ву:	Ву:
W.G. Securities Limited Partnership, Rele	aser
Title: Preside to ANG My T. 6	Ean Jos Francisco

MW\900209KAL:KAL 09/16/02

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS (hereinafter referred to as the "Release") is made as of the \_\_\_\_ day of September, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as the "Effective Date"), by Gary Benson, Robert Johander, Daniel Bishop, Mike Snow, and W.G. Securities Limited Partnership (jointly referred to as "RELEASER"), in favor of THE FEMALE HEALTH COMPANY, a Wisconsin Corporation and THE FEMALE HEALTH COMPANY (UK) PLC (jointly referred to as "RELEASEE").

### RECITAL

By virtue of a Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement dated the 16th day of August, 2000 (hereinafter referred to as the "Security Interest Agreement"), RELEASER is the grantee of record of a certain security interest and mortgage in the Collateral (as defined in the Security Interest Agreement), including patents and trademarks, which was granted to PELEASER by RELEASEE. RELEASER desires by execution of this Release to grant to RELEASEE a termination and release of all of its security interests in and its rights, title, and interest in and to the Collateral.

#### RELEASE

RELEASER hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and mortgage on all of the Collateral, as defined in the Security Interest Agreement, and RELEASER further assigns and transfers to RELEASEE, without recourse, RELEASER's entire rights, title, and interest in and to all of the Collateral, including patents and trademarks, which was pledged in the Security Interest Agreement, effective as of the date set forth above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been duly executed by the parties as of the date first written above.

Gary Benson, Releaser	Robert Johander, Releaser
By:	By:
Daniel Bishop, Releaser	Mike Snow, Releaser
By: 14-1/2	<sup>8</sup> By:
W.G. Securities Limited Partnership, Releaser	
By:	
Title:	

MW\900209KAL:KAL 09/16/02